POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION AGENDA

THE CITY OF
MauSton January 24, 2024 at 5:30 PM

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI

1. Call to Order/Roll Call
2. Discussion and action relating to Minutes
a. December 20, 2023.
3. Discussion and Possible Action Relating to the Financial Report
a. Financial Reports
4. Fire Administration Report
a. Fire Department's December Report
5. Police Chief's Report
a. Police Chief's December Report
6. Fire Department Members' Concerns

7. Adjourn

NOTICE:

It is possible that action will be taken on any of the items on the agenda and that the agenda may be
discussed in any order. It is also possible that a quorum of other governmental bodies of the municipality
may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any
governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred

to above in this notice.

Also, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals
through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact City
Deputy Clerk Nicole Lyddy (608) 747-2706.

Any member of the public wishing to join the meeting telephonically should call City Hall by 4pm the day
of the meeting. Staff will be happy to provide instructions on joining the meeting by phone. City Hall main
number: 608-847-6676




Maiiston —

OFFICIAL MINUTES OF MEETING
POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION
POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION
5:30 PM, DECEMBER 20, 2023

Call to Order/Roll Call

The Police and Fire Commission met on December 20, 2023 in the Council Chambers of Mauston
City Hall. Chair McGuire called the meeting to order at 5:33 p.m. Members present were Jack
Hammer, Bill Jones, Brian McGuire, and Katie Gruman. Absent was Gary Purvis. Also present
Police Chief Mike Zilisch, Fire Chief Kim Hale, Assistant Fire Chief Brent Lenorud, and Fire
Captain Jim Allaby.

Minutes
Jones/McGuire to approve the Minutes of the 11/16/2023 meeting. Motion carried by voice vote.

Financial Report
Gruman/Jones to approve the Financial Report as presented. Motion carried by voice vote.

Fire Chief's Report

The calls for service in November 2023 were reviewed and explained. Chief Hale reported that
Firefighter Mark Brockman had resigned from the Fire Dept. after 17 years of service. The PFC
would like to thank Firefighter Brockman for his service and dedication to the people of Mauston
and the surrounding areas. It was noted that this was the last PFC meeting for Chief Hale as the
Fire Chief. He was thanked for his dedication, service, and vision and a small reception was held
after the meeting. McGuire/Jones to approve the Fire Chief's report. Motion carried on voice vote.

Fire Personnel Christmas party at Fire Station

Discussion and action relating to Fire Personnel Christmas party at the Fire Station. The Fire Dept
asked to host their party at the Fire Station. The PFC was informed that the Chief had already
requested permission from the City and no special permits were needed. The PFC was also told
that the City Council had already approved this event at the station and that coverage from
surrounding departments had been arranged. McGuire/Hammer to approve the request. Motion
carried on voice vote.

Police Chief's Report

The November 2023 statistical reports were reviewed and explained. The total calls for service in
November 2022 were 1219 while in November 2023, there were 1090. Last month, there were
1289 calls. Chief Zilisch reported that the PD had closed out a 2023 grant and that they were
waiting to hear back from 2 other grants for which they had recently applied. Chief Zilisch also
reported that the entire PD had recently recertified in CPR and that Officer Fish had resigned and
accepted a position with another police department. Jones/Gruman to approve the Police Chief's
report. Motion carried by voice vote.
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Section 2, Item a.

Closed Session

Hammer/Jones to move into closed session pursuant to Wisconsin State Statute 19.85(1)(c)
Considering employment, promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any public
employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility regarding
employment of Interim Fire Chief. Motion carried by unanimous roll call vote. Moved into Closed
at 5:48 pm.

Reconvene in Open Session
McGuire/Jones to move back into Open Session. Motion passed on voice vote. Reconvened in
Open Session at 6:32 p.m.

Result of Closed Session Matters

The PFC received a report from Jerry and Kevin from McMahon and Associates. They have had
individual meetings with nearly all of the firefighters. McMahon and Associates does not
recommend the hiring/appointment of an interim Fire Chief. Instead, beginning January 1, 2024,
the PFC and the City recognizes McMahon and Associates as the management counsel to assist
Assistant Chief Lenorud in the absence of a fire chief. Additionally, the McMahon consulting team
has concluded that at this time, the City of Mauston should seek to fill the upcoming Fire Chief
vacancy as a part-time position.

Adjourn
Hammer/Jones to adjourn -- motion carried by voice vote -- meeting adjourned at 6:36 p.m. Next
meeting -- January 24, 2024 at 5:30 pm at City Hall.

CHAIR DATED
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Section 3, Item a.

119/2024 11:06 AM Budget Comparison - Detail
Fire Department AccT
2024
2024 Actual 2024 Budget % of
Account Number January 01/19/2024 Budget Status Budget

100-00-43420-000-000 Fire Ins Tax from State 0.00 0.00 11,500.00 -11,500.00 0.00
100-00-43524-000-000 Forest Fire Protect Grant (FD) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-44301-000-000 Fire Inspection Fee 0.00 0.00 750.00 -750.00 0.00
100-00-46220-000-000 Township Rural Fire Reimbursmt 0.00 0.00 199,301.00 -199,301.00 0.00
100-00-46223-000-000 Emergency Response Fee Revenue 0.00 0.00 67,500.00 -67,500.00 0.00

Fire Department Revenues 0.00 0.00 279,051.00 -279,051.00 0.00

Total Revenues 0.00 0.00 279,051.00 -279,051.00 0.00




Section 3, Item a.

119/2024 11:06 AM Budget Comparison - Detail
Fire Department AccT
2024
2024 Actual 2024 Budget % of
Account Number January 01/19/2024 Budget Status Budget

100-00-52200-110-000 Salary/Wages 0.00 0.00 16,600.00 16,600.00 0.00
100-00-52200-120-000 Hourly Wages 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00
100-00-52200-130-000 FICA/Medicare 0.00 0.00 10,450.00 10,450.00 0.00
100-00-52200-135-000 Retirement 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00
100-00-52200-191-000 Protective Clothing/Gear 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00
100-00-52200-213-000 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-221-000 Electricity 0.00 0.00 3,800.00 3,800.00 0.00
100-00-52200-222-000 Heating Gas 0.00 0.00 7,669.00 7,669.00 0.00
100-00-52200-223-000 Water/Sewer 0.00 0.00 8,330.00 8,330.00 0.00
100-00-52200-224-000 Telephone/Fax 140.95 140.95 3,750.00 3,609.05 3.76
100-00-52200-241-000 Extinguisher Maint/Repair 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00
100-00-52200-290-000 Outside Contractual services 0.00 0.00 32,000.00 32,000.00 0.00
100-00-52200-292-000 Hydrant Rental 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-310-000 Office Supplies 0.00 0.00 700.00 700.00 0.00
100-00-52200-321-000 Publications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
100-00-52200-331-000 Motor Fuel 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 0.00
100-00-52200-331-001 Motor Fuel for TRFA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-352-000 Office Equip Maint/Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-353-000 Info Tech 562.65 562.65 1,750.00 1,187.35 3215
100-00-52200-354-000 Equipmnt Maint (Non-Office) 0.00 0.00 7,605.00 7,605.00 0.00
100-00-52200-355-000 Truck Maintenance 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00
100-00-52200-357-000 Pager & Radio Repair 0.00 0.00 750.00 750.00 0.00
100-00-52200-361-000 Building Maintenance 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00
100-00-52200-390-000 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 4,377.00 4,377.00 0.00
100-00-52200-510-000 Ins (non-labor) 14,166.75 14,166.75 31,000.00 16,833.25 45.70
100-00-52200-740-000 Losses/Damages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-811-000 Equipment Purchases 85.78 85.78 14,275.00 14,189.22 0.60
100-00-52200-812-000 Jaws 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-821-000 FD Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fire Department Expenses 14,956.13 14,956.13 187,206.00 172,249.87 7.99

Total Expenses 14,956.13 14,956.13 187,206.00 172,249.87 7.99
Net Totals -14,956.13 -14,956.13 91,845.00 106,801.13 -16.28




Section 3, Item a.

119/2024 11:06 AM Budget Comparison - Detail
Police Department with Wage ACCT
2024
2024 Actual 2024 Budget % of
Account Number January 01/19/2024 Budget Status Budget

100-00-52100-110-000 Salary/Wages 39,778.80 39,778.80 873,011.00 833,232.20 4.56
100-00-52100-111-000 Clerical OT Wages 0.00 0.00 1,208.00 1,208.00 0.00
100-00-52100-112-000 Officer PT Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-116-000 Officer OT Wages 6,050.33 6,050.33 73,030.00 66,979.67 8.28
100-00-52100-121-000 Crossing Guard Wages 207.00 207.00 10,500.00 10,293.00 1.97
100-00-52100-130-000 FICA/Medicare 3,858.64 3,858.64 73,329.00 69,470.36 5.26
100-00-52100-131-000 Health Insurance 14,676.04 14,676.04 141,292.00 126,615.96 10.39
100-00-52100-132-000 FSA Contribution 0.00 0.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 0.00
100-00-52100-133-000 Dental Insurance 871.75 871.75 12,386.00 11,514.25 7.04
100-00-52100-134-000 Vision Insurance 176.88 176.88 2,974.00 2,797.12 5.95
100-00-52100-135-000 Retirement 6,082.72 6,082.72 128,609.00 122,526.28 4.73
100-00-52100-191-000 Protective Cloth/Gear 5,600.00 5,600.00 11,750.00 6,150.00 47.66
100-00-52100-213-000 Legal 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00
100-00-52100-216-000 Hire & Recruitment 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00
100-00-52100-217-000 Investigations 2,237.00 2,237.00 15,000.00 12,763.00 14.91
100-00-52100-217-100 K9 Unit Expenses 398.58 398.58 2,000.00 1,601.42 19.93
100-00-52100-217-300 Fed Equity Share Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-217-900 K9 Unit Special Acct Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-221-000 PD Electricity 0.00 0.00 6,250.00 6,250.00 0.00
100-00-52100-222-000 PD Heating Gas 0.00 0.00 4,700.00 4,700.00 0.00
100-00-52100-224-000 Telephone/Fax 304.69 304.69 9,500.00 9,195.31 3.21
100-00-52100-290-000 Contractual Service 0.00 0.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 0.00
100-00-52100-310-000 Office Supplies 284.07 284,07 2,250.00 1,965.93 12.63
100-00-52100-313-000 Cleaning supplies-PD 0.00 0.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 0.00
100-00-52100-313-100 Supplies for COVID-19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-320-000 Membership/Dues 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00
100-00-52100-321-000 Publications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00
100-00-52100-331-000 Motor Fuel 0.00 0.00 25,500.00 25,500.00 0.00
100-00-52100-341-000 Prof Equipt/Supplies 0.00 0.00 22,000.00 22,000.00 0.00
100-00-52100-352-000 Office Equip Maint/Service 0.00 0.00 2,750.00 2,750.00 0.00
100-00-52100-353-000 Info Tech 2,106.55 2,106.55 12,500.00 10,393.45 16.85
100-00-52100-354-000 Equipmnt Maint (Non Office) 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00
100-00-52100-361-000 Building Maintenance 57.82 57.82 7,250.00 7,192.18 0.80
100-00-52100-390-000 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00
100-00-52100-510-000 Ins (non-labor) 8,273.62 8,273.62 36,785.00 28,511.38 22.49
100-00-52100-740-000 Losses/Damages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Police Department 90,964.49 90,964.49 1,555,424.00 1,464,459.51 5.85

Total Expenses 90,964.49 90,964.49 1,555,424.00 1,464,459.51 5.85
Net Totals -90,964.49 -90,964.49 -1,555,424.00 -1,464,459.51 5.85




Section 3, Item a.

1/19/2024 11:05 aM Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL Page: 1
ACCT
CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks
Posted From: 1/01/2024 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 1/19/2024 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount
ETF 1/18/2024 Department of Employee Trust Fund (ETF) 14,426.04
Manual Check City of Mauston - Health Ins Premiums
38693 1/03/2024 Baer Insurance Services, Inc 13,928.65
City of Mauston - 1lst Qrter insurance
38698 1/03/2024 CivicPlus, LLC 778.75
City of Mauston - Meeting renewal fees
38709 1/03/2024 LeadsOnline, LLC 2,237.00
PD - Investigation system service fees
38715 1/03/2024 Municipal Property Insurance Co. 8,091.72
City of Mauston - Property Insurance 24
38722 1/03/2024 Travelers Casualty and Surety Company 420.00
City of Mauston - Annual crime insurance
38725 1/03/2024 Workhorse Software Service INC 658.95
City of Mauston - Annual renewal fees
38745 1/10/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc 309.94
City of Mauston - Items for maint/repair
38754 1/10/2024 Delta Dental of Wisconsin 871.75
City of Mauston - Dental Premiums
38762 1/10/2024 JComp Technologies Inc 52.50
FD - IT service pro fees
38775 1/10/2024 Sanner, Eric 278.60
PD - Reimbursement for euthanasia K9
38779 1/10/2024 VSP Vision Service Plan 176.88
City of Mauston - Vision Ins Expense
38793 1/18/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc 119.98
City of Mauston - Items for repairs/main
38800 1/18/2024 Cintas 57.82
City of Mauston - Building floor mats
38816 1/18/2024 Staples Business Advantage 59.91
PD - Items for office use
38822 1/18/2024 WI Dept. of Justice - TIME 1,179.00
PD - TIME access charge support fee
LYNXX 1/10/2024 Lemonweir Valley Telephone 445 .64

Manual Check

City of Mauston - Phone & Internet fees

Grand Total 44,093.13




Section 3, Item a.

1/19/2024 11:05 aM Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL Page: 2
ACCT
CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks
Posted From: 1/01/2024 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 1/19/2024 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Amount
Total Expenditure from Fund # 100 - General Fund 44,093.13
Total Expenditure from all Funds 44,093.13




Date

12/1/2023

12/3/2023

12/4/2023

12/5/2023

12/7/2023

12/8/2023

12/11/2023

12/11/2023

12/18/2023

12/25/2023

12/25/2023

12/26/2023

1230/2023

MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT
MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION
MAUSTON, WI 53948

Report For December 2023

| Call Number |

147

148

149

150

MA - 16

151

152

153

154

155

156

Description

Section 4, Item a.

Vehicle rollover
Cancelled call

Car fire

Vehicle accident

Ventilate for pepper spray

Gas odor in structure

Chimney Fire

Drill

Cancelled Call
Cancelled call

Officer meeting

2 vehicle accident with

vehicle on its side

Odor of gas outside
nothing found

Address

43rd Street Lemonwier

1 90/94 Mauston

Gateway Avenue
Mauston

Sara Lane and Division St.

Mauston

1011 Gateway Avenue

Mauston

623 Gateway Avenue

Mauston

W 3561 STH 82 East

Marion

Mauston

Mauston

McMahon

| 90-94 west bound of

ramp round about
Mauston

424 North Union Street

Mauston

Kim Hale

Chief




MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT
MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION
MAUSTON, WI 53948

Section 4, Item a.

10




JANUARY- DECEMBER 2023

MAN HOURS PER ENTITY

Section 4, Item a.

City Hrs: 2002
Lisbon

City Total 2002
Lindina 561
Lemonwier 446
Seven Mile Creek 206
Marion 286
Summit 284
Lisbon 214
RURAL TOTALS 1997
Mauston Ambulance 22
Elroy 24
J C Sheriff Dept. 28
Necedah Fire 56
Lyndon Station Fire

MPD 108
New Lisbon 131
Adams 98
Hess Memorial

Camp Douglas Fire 50
Lake Delton

Mutual Aid Total 517
Maintance 84
Fire works 8
Fair Standby 112
Training 1211
TOTALS 1415
Year End Totals 5931

FIRE EXTRICATION OTHERS | TOTALS
City of Mauston 16 79 95
City Totals 16 0 79 95
Lindina 6 9 15
Lemonwier 5 11 16
Seven Mile Creek 4 2 6
Marion 8 2 10
Summit 6 1 7
Lisbon 5 2 7
0
0
0
RURAL TOTALS 34 0 27 61
Camp Douglas Fire 1 1 2
Hess Memorial 0
Necedah Fire 2 2
JC Sheriff Dept. 1 1
Reedsburg Amb. 0
Mauston Ambulance 1 1
Lyndon Station Fire 0
Mauston PD 4 4
New Lisbon Fire 4 1 5
Adams 4 4
Elroy Fire 1 1
0
Mutual Aid Totals 12 0 8 20
Fireworks 1 1
Standby at Fair 3 3
City or County Functions 3 3
Totals 7
Drills 27 26
Total 26
YEAR TOTALS 62 0 114 209

11




Mauston Fire Department - City

Year Report-January 2022 - December 31/2023

Incident Responses

2023

Section 4, Item a.

Fire, Other

Structure Fire

Fire in Mobile Home used as fixed structure

Cooking Fire

Chimney Fire

Vehicle Fire

Wild land, Grass Fire

Trash or Rubbish Fire Contained

Dumpster or other Trash Receptacle Fire

Gas Leak in structure

Outside Storage Fire

Outside Gas, Fuel, Vapor Leaks, Odor

Medical Assist

Vehicle Crash

14

Extrication of Victim(s) from building/Structure

Extrication from Vehicle

Water/ Ice Rescue

Hazardous Material

Carbon Monoxide Incident

Animal Rescue

Electrial

Smoke or Odor Removal

Active Sprinkler System

Assist Police

Public Service

Unauthorized, Unattended Burning

Good Intent Call/ False

Dispatched/Cancelled

27

Smoke Scare, Odor of Smoke

Malicious Alarm

Bomb Threat

Active Smoke Alarm

Power lines / Storm releated

Server Weather Standby, Flooding

Electrical Short

Dryer Fire

Landing Pad

Totals

94

12




Section 4, Item a.

13




Mauston Fire Department - Rural
Year Report-January 1/2023 - December 31/2023

Incident Responses

2023

Section 4, Item a.

Fire, Other

13

Structure Fire

Fire in Mobile Home used as fixed structure

Cooking Fire

Chimney Fire

Vehicle Fire

Wild land, Grass Fire

15

Trash or Rubbish Fire Contained

Dumpster or other Trash Receptacle Fire

Outside Storage Fire

Outside Gas, Fuel, Vapor Leaks, Odor

Gas Leak Inside Building

Medical Assist

Vehicle Crash

15

Snowmobile / ATV Accident

Search for person Land

Extrication of Victim(S) from Building / Structure

Extrication from Vehicle

Water/ Ice Rescue

Hazardous Material

Carbon Monoxide Incident / Alarm

Animal Rescue

Water Problem, Rescue

Smoke or Odor Removal

Assist Police

DumpsterFire

Good Intent Call/ False

Dispatched/Cancelled

Malicious Alarm

Bomb Threat

Active Fire Alarm

Power Lines Storm releated

Lightning Strike

Server Weather Standby, Flooding

Smoke Report

Downed lines

Woods Rescue

Totals

61

14




Mauston Fire Department - Mutual
Year Report-January 1/23 - December 31/2023

Incident Responses

2023

Section 4, Item a.

Fire, Other

Structure Fire

Woodland Fire

Medical Assist

= ExN K98 Y

Vehicle Crash

Extrication from Vehicle

Water/ Ice Rescue

LiftAssist

Assist Police

Cancelled

Gas leak

[Sever Weather Standby, Flooding

Totals

20

15




Section 4, Item a.

THE MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT

MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER’S ASSOCIATION
MAUSTON, WISCONSIN 53948

December, 2023

In December the Fire Department responded to 11 calls. There were 8 calls
in the city, 2 calls in the rural areas and 1 mutual aid call.

The city had 206 man hours.

The Rural had 60 man hours.

The mutual aid calls resulted in 22 man hours.

Drills resulted in 64 man hours.

Deliver and pickup E1 for warranty work resulted in 20 man hours.

The total man hours for December are 372.

Kim M. Hale

Chief

16




Section 4, Item a.
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Mauston Police
Department

DECEMBER 2023

Chief Michael D. Zilisch

Section 5, Item a.

18




Citation Type: ELC

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B FISH

B N Arenz
MSchwichtenberg
R Lueneburg
Area Totals

Citation Type: NTC

Mauston Police Department
Total Traffic Citation Report, by Type, Officer

“

Citations Violations

3 3
14 14
17 17
9 9
30 30

1 1
74 74

Section 5, Item a.

Officer Citations Violations
A Noe 1 1
A Weinke | 1
B FISH 4 4
B N Arenz 4 4
C Bailey 4 4
E Sanner 1 1
MSchwichtenberg 1 |
Area Totals 16 16
Report Totals 90 90

Report Includes:

All dates of issue between "00:00:01 12/01/23" and "00:24:00 12/31/23", All agencies matching "MPD’, All issuing officers,

All areas, All courts, All offense codes, All dispositions, All citation/warning types

rptritcr.ré

01/09/24 19




Mauston Police Department
Total Traffic Warning Report, by Agency/Officer

“

Agency: MPD MAUSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

Section 5, Item a.

Officer Warnings Violations
7 12
A Noe 33 47
A Weinke 32 44
B FISH 43 66
B N Arenz 14 20
E Sanner 3 5
MSchwichtenberg 48 55
R Lueneburg 16 20
Report Totals: 196 269

Report Includes:

All dates between "00:00:01 12/01/23" and *00:24:00 12/31/23", All agencies matching "MPD", All issuing officers, All

areas, All violations

rptrttwr.r2

01/09/24
20




Agency Accidents
MAUSTON POLICE 11
DEPARTMENT

Total accidents included in this report:

11

@5193 Mauston Police Department

Total Accidents Report, by Agency
e e e e e R e ey

Section 5, Item a.

Report Includes:

All accident dates between "12/01/23" and "12/31/23", All accident times, All agencies matching "MPD’, All officers, All
location codes, All cities, All locality types, All environmental causes, All collision types, All severity codes, All weather

conditions, All road surfaces, All road characteristics, All road defects, All light conditions, All traffic controls, All damages

rptrtar.r3

01/09/24

21




Section 5, Item a.

Mauston Police Department
Law Incident Table, by Date

B e T e R S e ey

Date Occurred Total Incidents
12/01/23 50
12/02/23 36
12/03/23 29
12/04/23 37
12/05/23 39
12/06/23 41
12/07/23 35
12/08/23 40
12/09/23 38
12/10/23 64
12/11/23 35
12/12/23 27
12/13/23 35
12/14/23 51
12/15/23 52
12/16/23 54
12/17/23 37
12/18/23 32
12/19/23 54
12/20/23 44
12/21/23 31
12/22/23 27
12/23/23 28
12/24/23 34
12/25/23 68
12/26/23 33
12/27/23 36
12/28/23 24
12/29/23 30
12/30/23 16

Total reported: 1157

Report Includes:
All dates between "00:00:01 12/01/23" and "00:24:00 12/31/23", All agencies matching "MPD", All disposition's, All natures,
All location codes, All cities

rplwlitr.x2 01/09/24 29




Mauston Police Department
Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

“

Agency: MAUSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

rplwtir.xa

911 HANG UP

ALARM

Officer

A Weinke

B FISH

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

R Lueneburg

Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer

B FISH

B N Arenz

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

R Lueneburg

Total Incidents for This Nature

ALCOHOL OFFENSE

Officer
A Weinke
Total Incidents for This Nature

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

Officer

B FISH

B N Arenz

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

AGENCY ASSIST

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B FISH

B N Arenz

E Sanner
JREPAAL
MSchwichtenberg

=
=
5
2
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Total

~N = = —

Total
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Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 2 of 9
Officer Total
N Waltemath 4
Total Incidents for This Nature 15

Nature: BUILDING CHECK

Officer Total
A Noe 12
A Weinke 135
B FISH 63
B N Arenz 45
C Bailey 11
E Sanner 49
MSchwichtenberg 106
N Waltemath 83
R Lueneburg 26
Total Incidents for This Nature 530

Nature: COMMUINTY ORIENTED POLICING

Officer Total
A Noe 8
A Weinke 21
B FISH 23
B N Arenz 7
E Sanner 17
M Zilisch 1
MSchwichtenberg 11
N Waltemath 15
R Lueneburg 9
Total Incidents for This Nature 112

Nature: CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE

Officer Total
MSchwichtenberg 2
Total Incidents for This Nature 2

Nature: CITIZEN ASSIST

Officer Total
B FISH |
E Sanner 1
MSchwichtenberg 2
N Waltemath 1

|

6

R Lueneburg
Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: CIVIL MATTER

rplwtir.xa 01/09/24)
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Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

rplwtir.xa

Officer
B N Arenz
Total Incidents for This Nature

CIVIL STANDBY

Officer

B N Arenz

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

CMV

Officer
MSchwichtenberg
Total Incidents for This Nature

CITIZEN CONTACT

Officer
A Weinke

B FISH

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

CRASH INVESTIGATION

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B FISH

B N Arenz

C Bailey

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

CRASH WITH INJURY INVEST

Officer

A Weinke

JREPAAL

Total Incidents for This Nature

DISTURBANCE

Officer
A Weinke
B N Arenz

Total

o

Bo— =

Total

o
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Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

rplwtir.xa

Officer

K Patrenets

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE

DRIVE OFF

Officer

[No Officer]

B FISH

B N Arenz

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer
MSchwichtenberg
Total Incidents for This Nature

DRIVING COMPLAINT

Officer

A Weinke

B FISH

B N Arenz

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

DRUG INVESTIGATION

EXTRA PATROL

Officer

B FISH

B N Arenz

MSchwichtenberg

Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer

A Noe

B FISH

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

01/09/24
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Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

rplwtir.xa

FIRE

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B FISH

M Zilisch

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

FOUND PROPERTY

FRAUD

Officer

B FISH

B N Arenz

Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer

B FISH

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

INFORMATIONAL REPORT

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B FISH

B N Arenz

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

R Lueneburg

Total Incidents for This Nature

INSUFFICIENT FUNDS CHECK

Officer
R Lueneburg
Total Incidents for This Nature

JUVENILE INVESTIGATION

Officer

A Noe

B N Arenz

C Bailey

E Sanner
MSchwichtenberg
N Waltemath

Total

Total

W —

Total

[
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Officer Total
Total Incidents for This Nature 19
Nature: K9
Officer Total
A Noe 4
Total Incidents for This Nature 4

Nature: LOCKOUT

Officer Total
A Noe 1
N Waltemath 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 2

Nature: MEDICAL EMERGENCY

Officer Total
A Weinke

B FISH

B N Arenz

E Sanner

M Zilisch

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

R Lueneburg

Total Incidents for This Nature

—_— ] ] = W =]

(5]
W

Nature: MENTAL HEALTH ASSIST/INVEST

Officer Total
B N Arenz

E Sanner 1
MSchwichtenberg 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 3

—

Nature: MISCELLANEOUS

Officer Total
A Weinke 1
E Sanner 1
N Waltemath 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 3

Nature: NOISE COMPLAINT

Officer
B FISH
Total Incidents for This Nature

5
-+
=]
o

[
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Nature: UNSECURE PREMISES
Officer Total
A Weinke 3
B N Arenz 1
E Sanner i
MSchwichtenberg 2
Total Incidents for This Nature 7
Nature: PARKING COMPLAINT
Officer Total
B FISH 3
BN Arenz 1
E Sanner 1
MSchwichtenberg 1
N Waltemath 2
Total Incidents for This Nature 8
Nature: PROPERTY CRIME
Officer Total
A Noe 1
A Weinke 2
B FISH 1
MSchwichtenberg 3
Total Incidents for This Nature 7
Nature: PURSUIT IN PROGRESS
Officer Total
B N Arenz 1
MSchwichtenberg 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 2
Nature: ROAD HAZARD
Officer Total
B FISH 2
M Zilisch 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 3
Nature: SEX OFFENSE
Officer Total
R Lueneburg 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
Nature: SUSPICIOUS PERSON CIRCUMSTANCE
Officer Total
A Weinke 2
plwtir.xa 01/09/24
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Officer Total
B FISH )
B N Arenz 2
E Sanner 1
MSchwichtenberg 1
N Waltemath 4
Total Incidents for This Nature 12

Nature: THREATENING
Officer Total
E Sanner 1
N Waltemath 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 2

Nature: TRAFFIC CONTROL
Officer Total
A Weinke 1
B FISH 1
B N Arenz 1
R Lueneburg 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 4

Nature: TRAFFIC STOP
Officer Total
A Noe 11
A Weinke 36
B FISH 54
B N Arenz 24
E Sanner 4
MSchwichtenberg 55
N Waltemath 26
R Lueneburg 16
Total Incidents for This Nature 226

Nature: UNWANTED PARTY
Officer Total
A Weinke 1
B FISH 1
B N Arenz )
MSchwichtenberg |
Total Incidents for This Nature 5

Nature: UTILITY PROBLEM
Officer Total
A Noe
MSchwichtenberg

rplwtir.xa 01/09/24
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Officer
Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: VEHICLE PROBLEM

Officer

A Noe

B FISH

B N Arenz

E Sanner

Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: WALK IN COMPLAINT

Officer

B FISH

R Lueneburg

Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: WARRANT ATTEMPT

Officer

B FISH

B N Arenz

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

R Lueneburg

Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: WEATHER INFORMATION

Officer
B N Arenz
Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: WELFARE CHECK

Officer

A Noe

B FISH

M Zilisch

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

R Lueneburg

Total Incidents for This Nature

>
|~
=]

jmi

~J P = = e e

Total reported: 1157

Report Includes:

All dates between "00:00:01 12/01/23" and "00:24:00 12/31/23", All agencies matching "MPD", All natures, All locations, All
responsible officers, All dispositions, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All

circumstance codes
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